

ADIAN

(Formerly known as Radiant Cash Management Service Pvt. Ltd.) (An ISO 9001-2015 Company)

CIN: U74999TN2005PLC055748



GST No.: 33AACCR9619R1ZO PAN No.: AACCR9619R

RADIANTCMS/BM/Div/SE/2022-23

Date: 28.01.2023

To

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

C-1, G-Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

To

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 543732, Scrip Symbol: RADIANTCMS ISIN: INE855R01021

Sub: Intimation regarding Declaration of Interim Dividend and Record Date

Ref: Our Intimation of Board Meeting for Approval of Unaudited Financial Results and consideration of declaration of Interim Dividend vide letter ref.: RADIANTCMS/BM/SE /2022-23 dated 21.01.2023

Dear Ma'am/Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we would like to inform you that at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held Today on Saturday, 28th January, 2023, Directors have declared Interim Dividend of ₹ 1 per equity share of ₹1 each.

The Interim Dividend, shall be paid on 20th February, 2023, to the Equity Shareholders of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Wednesday, February 08, 2023 which is the Record Date fixed for this purpose.

Kindly take the above details on record.

Thanking You

For RADIANT CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

Col. David Devasahayam Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 02154891)

cc: 1. National Securities Depository Limited, 2. Central Depository Services (India) Limited 3. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Regd. Office: # 28. Vijayaraghava Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.